OMIDRIA™ (phenylephrine and ketorolac injection) 1% / 0.3% Storage and Preparation Requirements

The following information is provided to help integrate OMIDRIA into your operating routine.

Storage of OMIDRIA™

Prior to dilution

- Store at 20°C to 25°C (68°F to 77°F)
- Protect from light

If the solution is colored or cloudy, or contains particulate matter, do not use.

After dilution

- Store diluted OMIDRIA:
  - Up to 4 hours at room temperature
  - Up to 24 hours if refrigerated

Preparation and Administration of OMIDRIA

- Add preoperatively to irrigation solution
  - One 4-mL single-patient-use vial to 500 mL
  - Can be added to irrigation solution in the surgical suite
  - No other preparation required
  - No calculations – preparation is the same for every patient

- Additionally, you may add an OMIDRIA container label to the diluted irrigation solution


Please see the Full Prescribing Information for OMIDRIA at www.omidria.com/prescribinginformation.
OMIDRIA™ (phenylephrine and ketorolac injection) 1% / 0.3%

Ordering and Billing Information

The unique HCPCS billing code for OMIDRIA is C9447

**WHOLESALE/DISTRIBUTOR** | **ITEM ORDER NUMBER** | **CONTACT PHONE NUMBER**
--- | --- | ---
McKesson Specialty Distribution* | 5005028 | 1-800-482-6700
McKesson Plasma and Biologics* | 3425931 | 1-877-625-2566
Cardinal Health Specialty Distribution** | 5071410 | 1-855-855-0708
Besse Medical | 44567 | 1-888-767-7123
ASD Healthcare*** | 44567 | 1-800-746-6273

*For customers of McKesson full-line wholesaler division, OMIDRIA is available for purchase through McKesson Plasma and Biologics.
**For customers of Cardinal full-line wholesaler division, OMIDRIA is available for purchase through Cardinal Health Specialty Distribution.
***For customers of AmerisourceBergen Corporation full-line wholesale division, OMIDRIA is available through ASD Healthcare and can be ordered using the PassPort ordering platform through AmerisourceBergen.

Wholesale Acquisition Cost (WAC) for OMIDRIA is $465 per single-patient-use vial.

**Billing for OMIDRIA**

OMIDRIA has been granted transitional pass-through payment status by CMS.

Effective January 1, 2015, ASCs and HOPDs should use the unique HCPCS code to bill CMS and other payers for separate payment.†

The unique HCPCS billing code for OMIDRIA is C9447

Contact 1-844-OMEROS1 (1-844-663-7671) for live reimbursement support for OMIDRIA
9 AM - 9 PM ET | Monday to Friday

Please see the Full Prescribing Information for OMIDRIA at www.omidria.com/prescribinginformation.

†HOPDs = Hospital Outpatient Departments; HCPCS = Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System.